WYOMING DO WNS - August 3, 2025 - Race 10
STAKES Rod Galloway Thoroughbred Derby - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. TRIALS TO BE RUN ON JULY 19, 2025. 3 YR

OLDS - 126 Ibs.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Daddy's Song - 1:07.35 - July 13, 2014)

Purse: $53,000 Added

Available Money: $53,000

Value of Race: $53,000 1st $31,800, 2nd $10,600, 3rd $5,300, 4th $1,590, 5th $1,060, 6th $530, 7th $530, 8th $530, 9th $530

Weather: Clear, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:38 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

19Jul25 Swyo*
19Jul25 Swyo?
19Jul25 *wyo?
19Jul25 *wyo?®
19Jul25 *wyo?
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4

O NP 0N

© oo

Final Time: 1:10.30

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Holy Hank (Valenzuela, Luis)

By Decreed (Ramey, Cash)

P Twentytwo (Serrano, Keivan)
Diamante Elegante (Aguilar, Daniel)
Map This Out (Coates, Jimmy)

Vern's Showstopper (Cardoso, David)
Gun Powder (Arana, Minor)
Stetsonsnstilettos (Ramos, Adrian)
Thirsty Mama (Teeter, Nakia)

Trainer: Buechler, Simon

Scratched Horse(s): Lady Admiral (Trainer) (Earned $530.00)

Total WPS Pool: $11,604

Pgm Horse
4 Holy Hank
2 By Decreed

8 P Twentytwo

Trainers:

Oowners:

Win
8.20

Place  Show
5.20 3.40
7.40 4.20

3.20

Wgt MIE PP

126 bf
126 BLb
126 BL
121 BLb
126 BLb
126 BL
126 BL
126 BL
121 BLb
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Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$1.00 Daily Double

$0.10 Superfecta

1/4
3Head
81
2Head
41/2

Start

9

1112
6Hea\d
7Head
51/2

1/2
31 1/2
8Head
11/2
41/2
7Head
21 1/2

51/2

Winning Numbers

42
4-2-8
5-4
4-2-8-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str

21/2
31/2

51/2

6Head
9

Holy Hank, Bay Gelding, by Holy Lute out of City Veil, by Gotham City. Foaled Mar 15, 2022 in New Mexico.
Breeder: Robert/DelRae Driggers & Ben Ivey
Owner: Driggers, Robert M., Driggers, Del Rae and Ivey, Ben Lee

Payoff
24.60
50.85
11.40

135.17

Fin
12 1/2
22 3/4
31/2
41/2
57 1/4
6Head
7Head
88 1/2
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Pgm Horse Name
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Holy Hank
By Decreed
P Twentytwo

Diamante Elegante

Map This Out

Vern's Showstopper

Gun Powder
Stetsonsnstilettos
Thirsty Mama

Start 1/4
q172
a2
SL2
434
o3
112
gl 34
7134
5l1/4

NOoOMREPL OOOWNOM

1/2
32

gb 112
Q12
4312
46112
HL12
g4 112
b 34

54

Str
l1

21
3112
42

53
43112
g5 12
63 1/2
g7 12

Fin

12 1/2
22112
35 1/4
4534
56 1/4
gl3 12
713 1/2
813 3/4
92214

10 -Eugene T. Joyce; 6 -Charles F. Kowitz; 5 -Jim Leatherberry; 9 -Shaun Story;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
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Video Race Replay

Odds

3.10
9.70
2.50*
7.80
2.80
14.20
17.20
27.40
12.20

Pool
2,954
3,213

1,601

Comments

stalked command on fin
mid bid late effort

set pace caught turn
followed leaders even
off slow late run

very wide final turn
chased no rally

evenly throughout

no rally

4 - Buechler, Simon; 2 - Kereluk, Edward; 8 - Story, Shaun; 1 - Barrio, Sergio; 7 - Scudder, Rick; 10 - Hall, Dru; 6 - Simpson, Gary; 5 -
Zimmerman, Jon; 9 - Story, Shaun

4 - Driggers, Robert M., Driggers, Del Rae and Ivey, Ben Lee; 2 -Roys Mansur; 8 -Shaun Story; 1 -Walberto Cantu; 7 - Grumpy Old Boys LLC;

HOLY HANK stalked command on final turn. BY DECREED mid bid late effort. P TWENTYTWO set pace caught turn. DIAMANTE ELEGANTE followed
leaders even. MAP THIS OUT off slow late run. VERN'S SHOWSTOPPER very wide final turn. GUN POWDER chased no rally. STETSONSNSTILETTOS
evenly throughout. THIRSTY MAMA no rally.
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